LC Connector Product Specification
Doc. No. OCD-EE-401-1
Version 1.2  July07     i
LC Connector Product Specification
Section 1: Connectors
LC Connector Product Specification
Doc. No. OCD-EE-401-1
Version 1.2  July07     ii

U = Beige + Aqua (duplex only)
Create a Part by selecting codes to the left of descriptions in tables 18a-f
Part Number format OG1L
XX
ac
-
X
d
X
e
X
f1
X
f2
X
f3
Connector
group
Hole
Size
Cable
Diameter
Conn.
Color
Boot
Color
HST
Color
See Table(s): 1.8a-c  1.8d 1.8e 1.8f 1.8f 1.8f
1.8d  Hole Size (µm)
(IEC Standard 0.6-mm pedestal) Application
B = 125.0  -0,+1 high performance
A = 125.5  -0,+1   standard
C = 126.0  -0,+1 easy fit
SM
E = 127.0  -0,+5 standard MM
1.8e  Cable Diameter
1 = 1.5 to 2-mm
3 = 3-mm
4 = 0.9-mm buffered fiber
1.8g  Packaging (please indicate pkg qty to sales associate)
Individual Packaged for 1simplex or 1 duplex connector
100-pc Bulk Pack, components sufficient to assemble 100 finished connectors.
1000-pc Bulk Pack, components sufficient to assemble 1000 finished connectors.
LC Connector Product Specification
Doc. No. OCD-EE-401-1
Version 1.2  July07                  Sales: www.y-connect.com    11
1.10 - LC Connector - Inspection Gauge
Quantity Item Part Number
1 LC Connector Inspection Gauge OGLGC1-1
1. Application: Precision inspection gauge block for measuring maximum material condition
(mmc) of LC connector.  Excellent for incoming inspection.
2. For LC Connectors:  For use with LC Jumper connector, LC Unibody Connector, and LC
BTW connector.  Duplex connectors must be measured without the duplex yoke.
3. How to Use: Insert connector into slot in gauge. Connector should fit into gauge without
sticking or binding. Ferrule does not contact gauge.
4. Material: Hardened tool steel. Approx. size: 16x26x26 mm w/o screws.
5. Cleaning and Care: Use Gauge Block preservative and cleaner.  Do not drop.
6. Caution:  Do not disassemble.
1.9  - LC Connector Color Coding (typical)
Application Connector (housing + trigger) Boot
Singlemode, SM Blue + Blue White
Singlemode – for Angled APC Green + Green Green
Multimode, MM Beige + Beige White
Multimode, MM, 50µm Beige + Black (duplex only) White
Multimode, MM, Laser Optimized Beige + Aqua (duplex only) White
Exploded View
(See Note 6)
Inspection Gauge for
LC Connector Plug
Example: LC
Jumper Connector
16 x 26 x 26 mm